----------------   --------------   --------
Total current liabilities .....   10,105   -   10,105

Long-term debt, less current portion.....   288,750   -   288,750
Other long-term liabilities .....   18,752   -   18,752

Stockholders' equity.....   156,569   -   156,569
   ----------------   --------------   --------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity. . . .  $   474,176   $   -   $474,176
   ================   ==============   ========

   Pro Forma
   Adjustment For
   The Disposition   Pro Forma
(in thousands)   Salem   of KKHT-FM (B)   Salem
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Net revenues.....  $   81,035   $   (1,916) (1)  $   79,119

Operating expenses.....   53,395   (765) (2)   52,630
Depreciation and amortization expense .....   16,993   -  (3)   16,993
Corporate expenses.....   7,790   -   7,790
   ----------------   --------------   --------------
Operating income.....   2,857   (1,151)   1,706
Other income (expense)
  Interest expense, net .....   (9,590)   -   (9,590)
  Gain on disposal of assets.....   29,985   -   29,985
  Other expense, net.....   (775)   -   (775)
   ----------------   --------------   --------------
Income (loss) before income taxes .....   22,477   (1,151)   21,326

Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   8,747   (449) (4)   8,298
   ----------------   --------------   --------------
Net income (loss) .....  $   13,730   $   (702)   $   13,028
   ================   ==============   ==============
Basic and diluted income per share.....  $   0.59   $   0.56
   ================   ==============
Basic and diluted average shares outstanding. . .   23,456,088   23,456,088
   ================   ==============

4

   Pro Forma
   Adjustment For
   The Disposition   Pro Forma
(in thousands)   Salem   of KKHT-FM (B)   Salem
   ----------------   --------------   ---------
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
Net revenues.....  $   93,546   $   (2,668) (1)  $   90,878

Operating expenses.....   56,276   (1,020) (2)   55,256
Depreciation and amortization expense .....   18,233   -  (3)   18,233
Corporate expenses.....   8,507   -   8,507
Stock and related cash grant.....   2,550   -   2,550

   ----------------   --------------   ---------------
Operating income.....   7,980   (1,648)   6,332
Other income (expense)
  Interest expense, net .....   (13,214)   -   (13,214)
  Loss on disposal of assets.....   (219)   -   (219)
  Other expense, net.....   (633)   -   (633)
   ----------------   --------------   ---------------
Loss before income taxes.....   (6,086)   (1,648)   (7,734)

Benefit for income taxes.....   (1,611)   (643) (4)   (2,254)
   ----------------   --------------   ---------------
Loss from continuing operations .....  $   (4,475)  $   (1,005)   $   (5,480)
   ================   ==============   ===============

Basic and diluted loss per share.....  $   (0.22)   $   (0.27)
   ================   ===============
Basic and diluted average shares outstanding. . .   20,066,006   20,066,006
   ================   ===============
</TABLE>

NOTES  TO  UNAUDITED  PRO  FORMA  COMBINED  CONDENSED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS